FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	03-15-1	999	T	U.S. DEPARTMEN	T OF COMMERCE
ÒMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		_	_	Patent an	d Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patt		18188 HH 199!	attached origin	al documents o	r conv thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1009815	93	adress of receiv		CODY METEON.
	0 1000			.3	\cup
Richard E. Schantz	2 1999	Name: <u>GT</u>	E Internetworki	ing Incorporate	ed
\ 7 .	. at 8	internal Add	ress:		
7	A MEMARY C				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	X Yes L No				
3. Nature of conveyance: 3-33-9	9			···-	
X Assignment	rger	Street Addre	ess: <u>150 Camb</u>	ridgePark Driv	re
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Ch	ange of Name			•	
Other		City: Camb	ridge	State: MA	ZIP: 02140
Execution Date: 2/12/99		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attache	d? 🔲 Yes	x No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/220,530	Additional numbers attache		ent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers attache	di Lies	Z No		
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed:	·	6. Total numbe	er of applications	and patents inv	olved: 1
Name: Leonard Charles Suchyta		7 Total fee /3	7 CFR 3.41)	4 0	
Internal Address: GTE Service Corporation		7. Total lee (5	7 OFN 3.41)	<u> </u>	
2/24/1999 AIBRAHIN 00000102 072339 09220530		Enclose	d		
2 FC:581 40.00 CH		X Authoriz	ed to be charged	d to deposit acc	ount
Street Address: 600 Hidden Ridge, HQE	E03G13	8. Deposit acc	ount number:		40E
City: <u>Irving</u> State: <u>T</u>	X ZIP: 75038		icate copy of this p	page if paying by	deposit account)
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document. Floyd E. Anderson, Reg. No. 33,825 Name of Person Signing	the foregoing informat	ion is true and	correct and any a	attached copy is	a true copy of

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

Attachment to Form PTO - 1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Additional Conveying Parties

- Joseph P. Loyall

PATENT REEL: 9803 FRAME: 0261

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration which we hereby acknowledge,

John A. Zinky Richard R. Schantz David E. Bakken Joseph P. Loyall

residing (respectively) at

- 234 Putnam Ave., Cambridge, MA 02139
- 28 Falcon Rd., Sharon, MA 02067
- 23 Sherwood Rd., Londonderry, NH 03053
- 40 Term Terrace, Tewksbury, MA 01876

sell and assign to GTE INTERNETWORKING INCORPORATED, a Delaware corporation, its successors and assigns, our invention in

FRAMEWORK FOR PROVIDING QUALITY OF SERVICE REQUIREMENTS IN A DISTRIBUTED **OBJECT-ORIENTED COMPUTER SYSTEM**

and the application for United States Patent therefor executed concurrently herewith, and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that we have full right so to do and agree that we will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention, in the United States and all foreign countries.

	Inventor A4	Date 2/1	2/1999
	Address 234 Putnam Ave., Cambridge, MA 02139		
Witness	Mark Deman	Date	Feb 99
Address	26 Houghton St. Somerille MA OZI	13	
Witness	Mary E ange	Date 2	112/99
Address	390 Highland St Weston	MA 0249	13
	Inventor & Kukus E. Sch	$J_{Date} = 2/$	12/99
	Richard K. Schantz Address 28 Falcon Rd., Sharon, MA 02067		
Witness	Mark Bernen	Date 1	2 Feb 99
Address	26 Hought St, Some ville MA 02	43	
Witness	Mary E. On	Date	2/1499
Address	390 Highland St. Weston all	02493	

PATENT

REEL: 9803 FRAME: 0262

		Attorney's Docket No. 98-418		
		Inventor Date $\frac{\partial}{\partial x} = \frac{\partial}{\partial x} = $		
		David E. Bakken Address 23 Sherwood Rd., Londonderry, NH 03053		
		25 Shelwood Rd., Eshdolidelly, NII 05055		
	Witness	Mark Berman Date 12 Feb 99		
	Address	26 Houghton St, Somerville MA02143		
	Witness	Mary E. anga Date 2/1499		
	Address	390 Highland St, Weston, MA 02493		
	Inventor	Joseph P. Loyall Date 2/12/1999		
	Address	40 Term Terace, Tewksbury, MA 01876		
Witness	7	Mark Burnan Date 12 Feb 99		
Address	26	Houghton St, Some ville MA 02143		
Witness		Mary & aryan Date 2/12/99		
Address		396 Highland St., Weston, NA 02493		

RECORDED: 02/22/1999

PATENT REEL: 9803 FRAME: 0263